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ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
FACILITIES AT SIDHAULI STATION
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any demand from public representatives for opening one more ticket counter, rest-room, waiting-room, sulabh complex etc. at Sidhauli railway station under North-eastern railway;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon by the Railway; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways regarding the demand of a stoppage for Nainital Express at the said station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): One booking counter is operating round the clock. In addition, a second booking counter is operated from 06:00 to 14:00 hrs.
Waiting hall measuring 49 sqm. and platform shelter measuring 141 sqm. are available at the station. Provision of Sulabh Complex has not been found justified. However, 4 number of toilets and 4 number of urinals are provided at the station.

(c): The demand for provision of stoppage of 15307/15308 Lalkuan- Aishbagh Nainital Express at Sidhauli has been examined but not found feasible at present.
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